BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 416 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "begun" insert "<u>under certain circumstances</u>; providing for the <u>effective date of this Act</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "UNLESS" in line 9 down through "DISASTER" in line 10 and substitute "<u>AFTER THE CRAB SEASON HAS BEGUN</u>"; in line 11, strike "RESTRICTING" and substitute "<u>UNLESS AN EMERGENCY EXISTS WHICH RESTRICTS</u>"; in line 12, strike "RESTRICTING" and substitute "<u>WHICH RESTRICTS</u>"; and in lines 12 and 13, strike "AFTER THE SEASON HAS BEGUN".